NRA 155th Imperial Meeting Total Entry: 681

Duke of Cambridge
900x

Result of Tie

The Sandeman Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00
1 Mr MJ Ensor XS Old Guildfordians RC 5VVVVV5VvV 50.8v £4
Tie: 25.4v VVV5VV

X Class Tankard

A Silver Bar and £20.00

2 Mr G Woodman X DCRA 5VVVVV5VVV 50.8v
Tie: 23.1v 55V445
A Bronze Bar and £10.00
3 Mr NM Duncan 0] Cardinals 555VVVVVVV 50.7v
O Class Tankard
Winner of a Bronze Bar
4 Mr LVG OFlynn XS Old Guildfordians RC 5VVVV55VVV 50.7v £4
5 Mr JEM Bellringer XS Old Epsomian RC 5VVVV5VV5V 50.7v £4
6 Mr AR McLeod X ATSC VVV5VV5V5V 50.7v
7 Mr NJ Verduyn XS Welwyn Phoenix 555VV5VVVV 50.6v £4
8 Mr RJS Curtis X UVRC V5V55V5VVV 50.6v
9 Mr IW Robertson A RAFTRC 5VVV5V55VV 50.6v
A Class Tankard
10 Dr MR Horrell A NLRC V5V5V5VV5V 50.6v
11 Mr DJ Blake X LMRA V5VVVV555V 50.6v
12 Dr AE Bromley X Old Suttonians VVV555VVV5 50.6v
13 Maj AW Gill X ATSC 5VV5VV5VV5 50.6v
14 Mr JWE Lewis XS ATRC 5VVV5VV5V5 50.6v £4
15 Mr MJ Dowe TS LMRA V5VVV5555V 50.5v £4
T Class Tankard
16 Mr M Liversage X Altcar RC V55V55VVV5 50.5v
17 Mr AD Hunter XS NLRC VV555VV5V5 50.5v £4
18 Cdt A Patel TS Epsom College V55555V5vV 50.4v £4
Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00
19 Mr KWD Ramsey XS Old Epsomian RC 55V55VV55V 50.4v £4
20 Mr BA Young 0S  Wandsworth FBRC VV5V55555V 50.4v £4
21 Mr RJ Cooper TS  ATSC 5VV555V5V5 50.4v £4
21 Mr JM Taylor X Windsor RC 5VV555V5V5 50.4v
23 Cdt | Noor TS Wellington College VVV55555V5 50.4v £4
24 Mr TO Little X OGRE V55VV55V55 50.4v
25 Mr RR Warren XS LMRA 55V55V5V55 50.3v £4
26 Mr DH Acton A BYSA 5V55V55555 50.2v
27 Mr D Lowe AS Old Guildfordians RC VVV5VVVVV4 49.8v £4
28 Miss CE Choquette X Canada VV5V45VvVVV 49.7v
29 Mr AS Nanrey X ORA VV5V4VV5vV 49.7v
30 Mr JAMM Ingham T Old Carthusians V4VVV5V5vV 49.7v
31 Mr JD Warburton XS Huddersfield RC 5VVVV4V5vV 49.7v £4
32 Mr DA Rose XS Old Epsomian RC 5VVV5VV4vV 49.7v
33 Mr JR Allum A Wellington College 4VV5VVVV5V 49.7v



34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Mr GE Grosskreutz
Mr JN Prout

Mr NC Mace

Mr BJ Le Cheminant
Mr T Cubitt

Mr SD Glen

Mr ERT Jeens

Mr DJ Studholme
Mr SJ Whitby

Mr JRJ Kennedy
Mr PA Hatfield
Mr T Johnston

Mr LR Coventry
Mr B Cunningham
Mr R Ellis

Mr J Bideau

Mr SH Dickson
Pvt CR Vonchek
Mr CP Goad

Cdt M Griesemann
Mr AJT Key

Mr PW Glen

Mr JG Trembath
Mr DA Roberts
Mr TJ Goodger
Mr OM Pryke

Mr JC Evans

Dr IT Matsumoto
Mr RM Culverwell
Mr PAE Charlton
Mr TR Harrison
Mr Al Brown

Cdt AG Simpson
Cdt GM Bohn
Miss SO Brumby
Mr MD Joyce

Cdt RSM P Hobbs
Mr MJ Barlow

Mr TJ Bryan

Wg Cdr CJ Hockley OBE
Cdt HJ Purslow
Mr MD Jenvey
Cdt LCpl O Witt
Mr EG Lawrence
Mr OR Farrell

Mr CB Cotillard
Mr PJ Holden
Mr MJ Wilson
Miss A Downie
Mr PJ Bysshe
Mr CJ Monk

Mr S Pasarkar
Mr RI Coventry
Mr AM Poulton
Mr CM Bowring
Mr JT Kennedy

ATSC

Exeter University RC
Guernsey RC

Jersey RA

OGRE

West Atholl RC
Welsh RA

BYSA

NLRC

Nottingham City RC
NRA

Horsham R&PC
Manchester RC

RGS Guildford
Surrey RA
Elizabeth College
East of Scotland RC
ATSC

Huddersfield RC
Greshams RC
Exeter University RC
West Atholl RC
City of Newcastle RC
NRA

Room RC

BCRT

Wandsworth FBRC
LMRA

OGRE

Stock Exchange RC
Old Malvernians
Wandsworth FBRC
Greshams RC

BCRT

Wellington College
Cawdor

BCRT

Fife & Kinross FBRC
Altcar RC

Welsh XX

Greshams RC
RAFTRC

BCRT

Guernsey RC

Old Wellingtonians

Jersey RA
LMRA
Bungendore

GB U19
Ricochet RC
Dollar Academy
RGS Guildford
Manchester RC
OERC

OCRA
Nottingham City RC

VVV5V5Vv4v
VVV4VV5VV5
V4VVVVV5V5
VV5VVVV4V5
VVVV55VvVvv4
V4V555VVVV
55VV45VVVvV

55VVV45VVV
V5V5V54VVV
V545VVV5VV
VV5V4V5V5V
VVV545VVV5
4VV5VVV5V5
VV54VVVV55
VV4VVVV555
VV5VV55VVv4
V5V5VVV5v4
V45V55V5vV
55VVV545VV
VVV5V4555V
VVV555V45V
5V5VVV545V
5545VVVVV5
V45V55VVV5
V5V554VVV5
V5V5VV54V5
VV545VVV55
VV5V4V5V55
5VVVV45V55
VVV555V5V4
55VVVV5V54
5554VV5V5V
555V5VV45V
5V4V555VV5
55VV545VV5
V55VV554V5
455VVV5V55
5VV5V45V55
555VVVV554
VVV55V5554
554V55V5V5
5554VV55V5
5V545V55V5
V554V5V555
555V5V5V45

44VV5VVVVV
VV4VVVV54V
45VVVVVVV4
VVV445V5VV
VVV554V4VV
V4V5VV4V5V
VVV54V4V5V
4VVVVV455V
VVVV4V545V
4VVVVV54V5
VV54VVV5Vv4

49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v

49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.3v
49.3v
49.3v
49.3v
49.3v

48.7v
48.7v
48.7v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v

£4

Last ‘X’ In
£4

£4

£4
£4

£4

£4

£4

£4
£4

£4
£4

Last ‘A’ In



90

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Mr OJ Rolfe

Miss CL Wiseman
Cdt LCpl A Cui
Cdt OW Rankin
Mr GH Oliver

Mr O Polat

Mr ED Moncreiffe
Mr A Wild

Cdt JJ Weir

Mr LA Callister
Cdt Sgt SR Hall

e T e T e B

NLRC

Metropolitan Police SC
UKCRT

Greshams RC

Exeter University RC
Guernsey RC

Oxford University RC
NLRC

Greshams RC

Oxford University RC
Victoria College

VV5V4VV5v4

V45V45VV5V
54VV5VV54V
V54VV55VV4
V5VVV45V54
54V55V54VV
5455V5VVVv4
VVV54555v4
555454VVV5
5V555V5v44
5V55V5V544

48.6v
Last ‘O’ In
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
Last ‘T’ In



