## Duke of Cambridge

900x

## Result of Tie

The Sandeman Challenge Cup, a	•	·			
1 Mr MJ Ensor	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	5VVVV5VVV	50.8v	£ 4
			Tie: 25.4v <b>VVV5VV</b>		
				X Class	s Tankard
A Silver Bar and £20.00					
2 Mr G Woodman	X	DCRA	5VVVV5VVV	50.8v	
			Tie: 23.1v <b>55V445</b>		
A Bronze Bar and £10.00					
3 Mr NM Duncan	0	Cardinals	555VVVVVVV	50.7v	
3 Mi NM Dullcall	U	Cardinats	333444444		s Tankard
Winner of a Bronze Bar					
4 Mr LVG OFlynn	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	5VVVV55VVV	50.7v	£ 4
5 Mr JEM Bellringer	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5VVV5VV5V	50.7v	£ 4
6 Mr AR McLeod	Χ	ATSC	VVV5VV5V5V	50.7v	
7 Mr NJ Verduyn	XS	Welwyn Phoenix	555VV5VVVV	50.6v	£ 4
8 Mr RJS Curtis	Х	UVRC	V5V55V5VVV	50.6v	
9 Mr IW Robertson	Α	RAFTRC	5VVV5V55VV	50.6v	
				A Class	s Tankard
10 Dr MR Horrell	Α	NLRC	V5V5V5VV5V	50.6v	
11 Mr DJ Blake	X	LMRA	V5VVV555V	50.6v	
12 Dr AE Bromley	X	Old Suttonians	VVV555VVV5	50.6v	
13 Maj AW Gill	Χ	ATSC	5VV5VV5VV5	50.6v	
14 Mr JWE Lewis	XS	ATRC	5VVV5VV5V5	50.6v	£ 4
15 Mr MJ Dowe	TS	LMRA	V5VVV5555V	50.5v	£ 4
				T Class	s Tankard
16 Mr M Liversage	Χ	Altcar RC	V55V55VVV5	50.5v	
17 Mr AD Hunter	XS	NLRC	VV555VV5V5	50.5v	£ 4
18 Cdt A Patel	TS	Epsom College	V55555V5VV	50.4v	£ 4
			Highest Tyro Unde	er 25 Prize	of £20.00
19 Mr KWD Ramsey	XS	Old Epsomian RC	55V55VV55V	50.4v	£ 4
20 Mr BA Young	OS	Wandsworth FBRC	VV5V55555V	50.4v	£ 4
21 Mr RJ Cooper	TS	ATSC	5VV555V5V5	50.4v	£ 4
21 Mr JM Taylor	X	Windsor RC	5VV555V5V5	50.4v	٥.
23 Cdt I Noor	TS	Wellington College	VVV5555V5	50.4v	£ 4
24 Mr TO Little	Х	OGRE	V55VV55V55	50.4v	٠,
25 Mr RR Warren	XS	LMRA	55V55V5V55	50.3v	£ 4
26 Mr DH Acton	A	BYSA	5V55V5555	50.2v	٠,
27 Mr D Lowe	AS	Old Guildfordians RC	VVV5VVVV4	49.8v	£ 4
28 Miss CE Choquette	X	Canada	VV5V45VVVV	49.7v	LT
29 Mr AS Nanrey	X	ORA	VV5V4VV5VV	49.7v	
30 Mr JAMM Ingham	^ T	Old Carthusians	V4VVV5V5VV	49.7v	
31 Mr JD Warburton	XS	Huddersfield RC	5VVV4V5VV	49.7v	£ 4
32 Mr DA Rose	XS	Old Epsomian RC	5VVV5VV4VV	49.7v 49.7v	LT
		•		49.7v 49.7v	
33 Mr JR Allum	A	Wellington College	4VV5VVVV5V	49.77	

34 Mr GE Grosskreutz	Α	ATSC	<b>VVV5V5VV4V</b>	49.7v
35 Mr JN Prout	TS	Exeter University RC	VVV4VV5VV5	49.7v £ 4
36 Mr NC Mace	Χ	Guernsey RC	V4VVVV5V5	49.7v
37 Mr BJ Le Cheminant	Χ	Jersey RA	VV5VVV4V5	49.7v
38 Mr T Cubitt	XS	OGRE	VVVV55VVV4	49.7v
39 Mr SD Glen	XS	West Atholl RC	V4V555VVVV	49.6v
40 Mr ERT Jeens	Χ	Welsh RA	55VV45VVVV	49.6v
				Last 'X' In
41 Mr DJ Studholme	Т	BYSA	55VVV45VVV	49.6v
42 Mr SJ Whitby	OS	NLRC	V5V5V54VVV	49.6v £ 4
43 Mr JRJ Kennedy	OS	Nottingham City RC	<b>V545VVV5VV</b>	49.6v £ 4
44 Mr PA Hatfield	0	NRA	VV5V4V5V5V	49.6v
45 Mr T Johnston	Α	Horsham R&PC	VVV545VVV5	49.6v
46 Mr LR Coventry	OS	Manchester RC	4VV5VVV5V5	49.6v £ 4
47 Mr B Cunningham	TS	RGS Guildford	VV54VVV55	49.6v £ 4
48 Mr R Ellis	0	Surrey RA	VV4VVV555	49.6v
49 Mr J Bideau	Т	Elizabeth College	VV5VV55VV4	49.6v
50 Mr SH Dickson	0	East of Scotland RC	V5V5VVV5V4	49.6v
51 Pvt CR Vonchek	AS	ATSC	V45V55V5VV	49.5v £ 4
52 Mr CP Goad	0	Huddersfield RC	55VVV545VV	49.5v
53 Cdt M Griesemann	Т	Greshams RC	VVV5V4555V	49.5v
54 Mr AJT Key	0	Exeter University RC	VVV555V45V	49.5v
55 Mr PW Glen	0	West Atholl RC	5V5VVV545V	49.5v
56 Mr JG Trembath	Α	City of Newcastle RC	5545VVVVV5	49.5v
57 Mr DA Roberts	0	NRA	V45V55VVV5	49.5v
58 Mr TJ Goodger	AS	Room RC	V5V554VVV5	49.5v £ 4
59 Mr OM Pryke	TS	BCRT	V5V5VV54V5	49.5v
60 Mr JC Evans	Α	Wandsworth FBRC	VV545VVV55	49.5v
61 Dr IT Matsumoto	AS	LMRA	VV5V4V5V55	49.5v £ 4
62 Mr RM Culverwell	0	OGRE	5VVVV45V55	49.5v
63 Mr PAE Charlton	AS	Stock Exchange RC	VVV555V5V4	49.5v
64 Mr TR Harrison	OS	Old Malvernians	55VVVV5V54	49.5v £ 4
65 Mr Al Brown	OS	Wandsworth FBRC	5554VV5V5V	49.4v £ 4
66 Cdt AG Simpson	Т	Greshams RC	555V5VV45V	49.4v
67 Cdt GM Bohn	Т	BCRT	5V4V555VV5	49.4v
68 Miss SO Brumby	TS	Wellington College	55VV545VV5	49.4v
69 Mr MD Joyce	OS	Cawdor	V55VV554V5	49.4v £ 4
70 Cdt RSM P Hobbs	OS	BCRT	455VVV5V55	49.4v £ 4
71 Mr MJ Barlow	Α	Fife & Kinross FBRC	5VV5V45V55	49.4v
72 Mr TJ Bryan	0	Altcar RC	555VVVV554	49.4v
73 Wg Cdr CJ Hockley OBE	OS	Welsh XX	VVV55V5554	49.4v
74 Cdt HJ Purslow	0	Greshams RC	554V55V5V5	49.3v
75 Mr MD Jenvey	AS	RAFTRC	5554VV55V5	49.3v
76 Cdt LCpl O Witt	Т	BCRT	5V545V55V5	49.3v
77 Mr EG Lawrence	0	Guernsey RC	V554V5V555	49.3v
78 Mr OR Farrell	Α	Old Wellingtonians	555V5V5V45	49.3v
				Last 'A' In
79 Mr CB Cotillard	OS	Jersey RA	44VV5VVVVV	48.7v
80 Mr PJ Holden	0	LMRA	<b>VV4VVV54V</b>	48.7v
81 Mr MJ Wilson	OS	Bungendore	<b>45VVVVVV</b> 4	48.7v
82 Miss A Downie	Т	GB U19	VVV445V5VV	48.6v
83 Mr PJ Bysshe	0	Ricochet RC	VVV554V4VV	48.6v
84 Mr CJ Monk	TS	Dollar Academy	V4V5VV4V5V	48.6v
85 Mr S Pasarkar	TS	RGS Guildford	VVV54V4V5V	48.6v
86 Mr RI Coventry	OS	Manchester RC	4VVVV455V	48.6v
87 Mr AM Poulton	OS	OERC	VVVV4V545V	48.6v
88 Mr CM Bowring	0	OCRA	4VVVV54V5	48.6v
89 Mr JT Kennedy	OS	Nottingham City RC	VV54VVV5V4	48.6v

90 Mr OJ Rolfe	OS	NLRC	VV5V4VV5V4	48.6v
				Last 'O' In
91 Miss CL Wiseman	TS	Metropolitan Police SC	V45V45VV5V	48.5v
92 Cdt LCpl A Cui	TS	UKCRT	54VV5VV54V	48.5v
93 Cdt OW Rankin	Т	Greshams RC	V54VV55VV4	48.5v
94 Mr GH Oliver	Т	Exeter University RC	V5VVV45V54	48.5v
95 Mr O Polat	Т	Guernsey RC	54V55V54VV	48.4v
96 Mr ED Moncreiffe	Т	Oxford University RC	5455V5VVV4	48.4v
97 Mr A Wild	Т	NLRC	VVV54555V4	48.4v
98 Cdt JJ Weir	Т	Greshams RC	555454VVV5	48.3v
99 Mr LA Callister	Т	Oxford University RC	5V555V5V44	48.3v
100 Cdt Sgt SR Hall	Т	Victoria College	5V55V5V544	48.3v
				Last 'T' In